\ ST JOHN

! FISHER Campus Climate Study

COLLEGE Spring 2017

The Campus Climate Study was administered during the spring of 2017 with 928 of 3600 students responding (25.8%).

Respondents by Gender Respondents by Class Respondents by Ethnicity
Female 73% First Year 23% Asian 4%
Male 27% Sophomore 9% Black or African American 4%

Junior 20% Hispanic 4%
Senior 25% Race and ethnicity unknown | 2%
Graduate/Professional | 23% Two or more races 1%
White 85%
To what extent do you agree with the following statements? St.rongly Neutral Strongly
Disagree Agree
I know where to get help at this institution in the event of a sexual assault 1% 14% 85%
I understand this institution’s formal procedures to address complaints of sexual assault 7% 37% 56%
This institution would keep knowledge of the report limited to those who need to know 2% 31% 67%
This institution would support the person making the report 2% 33% 65%
This institution would take steps to protect the person making the report from retaliation 2% 34% 64%
This institution would forward the report outside the campus to criminal investigators 3% 35% 62%
Z?;ZLT:titUtion would take corrective action to address factors which may have led to sexual 2% 359% 63%
This institution would take disciplinary action against the offender 2% 31% 67%
I know where to go on campus to get help if: True False
| have been or someone | know has been sexually assaulted 51% 49%
| am or someone | know is being stalked 47% 53%
| am or someone | know is in an abusive relationship 44% 56%
| know where to make a report to the College if: True False
| have been or someone | know has been sexually assaulted 49% 51%
I am or someone | know is being stalked 43% 57%
I am or someone | know is in an abusive relationship 42% 58%
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% of
Reporting; choose all that are true: Frequenc
P g 9 y Respondents
I know where to find information about reporting sexual assault to the College 385 41%
| know where to find information about the protections the College has in place if | report
. 285 31%
being sexually assaulted
| know where to find information about the difference between reporting to the College
250 27%
versus Law Enforcement
Very Very
Make a report to the College? . Neutral .
2 & Unlikely Likely
If you were sexually assaulted, how likely would it be that you would report it to the College 5% 56% 39%
What would increase the likelihood that you would report being sexually % of
Frequency
assaulted? (choose all that apply) Respondents
If | was guaranteed confidentiality, not just privacy 658 71%
An online anonymous reporting system 479 52%
If | understood the process more and what the outcomes might be 478 52%
If | knew exactly who to talk with about my options 449 48%
If | knew exactly where to go to ask for help 437 47%
If there was a person from an off-campus agency available on-campus to assist me 384 41%
If | was assured to be able to talk with someone of my preferred gender 354 38%
Ver Ver
Ask for help from the College? . Y Neutral . Y
Unlikely Likely
How likely is it that you would ask for help from someone at the College if you were assaulted 6% 64% 30%
What would increase the likelihood that you ask for help from someone at the % of
. Frequency
College if you were sexually assaulted? (choose all that apply) Respondents
If | could talk confidentially with faculty or staff 479 52%
If | better understood who | could talk with and where they are located 412 44%
If I could talk confidentially to a sexual assault response line/chat staffed by peers 367 40%
If | could talk confidentially to a trained peer in person 364 39%
If there was a person from an off-campus agency available on-campus 351 38%
If I could talk confidentially to a sexual assault response line/chat staffed by faculty or staff 334 36%

St. John Fisher College, Spring 2017, Benchworks Campus Climate Assessment, Skyfactor Benchworks, Page 2




Education and Training

Yes No Unknown
Have you received training in the prevention of sexual assault? 46% 41% 13%
Have you received training in policies and procedures regarding sexual assault? 54% 34% 12%
To what extent do you agree with the following statements? St.rongly Neutral Strongly
Disagree Agree
Sexual assault training was engaging 5% 52% 43%
Sexual assault training provided valuable information 3% 31% 66%
Sexual assault training was presented in an organized manner 2% 29% 69%
This institution would forward the report outside the campus to criminal investigators 3% 35% 62%
If | needed information about sexual afssault prevention, bystander intervention, or T % of
relationship resources, | would most likely contact (choose all that apply): Respondents
Safety & Security 505 54%
My friends 440 47%
My family 414 45%
A medical provider at the Health and Wellness Center 336 36%
A mental health provider at the Health and Wellness Center 329 35%
The Wellness Education Programmer 217 23%
My Resident Assistant 182 20%
A professor 174 19%
Student Conduct 169 18%
The Title IX Coordinator 160 17%
My Residence Director 151 16%
My academic advisor 148 16%
My peer mentor 121 13%
My coach 62 7%
My club advisor 54 6%
Campus Ministry 52 6%
Affirmative consent; choose all that are true: Frequency il
Respondents
I know the NYS definition of affirmative consent 532 57%
I know where to find the NYS definition of affirmative consent 358 39%
I don’t know the NYS definition of affirmative consent 267 29%
Ic’(\)/(relsa;::nded a program, training, or class that discussed the NYS definition of affirmative 228 25%
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Bystander training; | have... True False
Seen a program advertised about bystander training 31% 69%
Participated in a program about being a bystander 28% 72%
Participated in bystander training 23% 77%
Relationship violence includes (choose all that apply): Frequency WS
Respondents
Physical violence 873 94%
Sexual violence 371 94%
Emotional violence 859 93%
Threat of harm to others 827 89%
Stalking 822 89%
Intimidation 820 88%
Threat of harm to self 809 87%
Property damage 800 86%
Economic/Financial abuse 780 84%

Resources and Information

Title IX Coordinator; choose all that are true: Frequency i
Respondents

I know the College has a Title IX Coordinator 369 40%

I understand the Title IX Coordinator's role 191 21%

I know how to contact the Title IX Coordinator 112 12%

| can name the College's Title IX Coordinator 82 9%

Resources; choose all that are true: Frequency ekl
Respondents

I've seen postings on campus about sexual assault resources 598 64%

I know where to find the College's Student Code of Conduct 572 62%

| have seen postings on campus about resources for relationship violence 469 51%

I know where to find information about off-campus sexual assault resources 367 40%

I know where to find information about off-campus relationship violence resources 337 36%

| have received a link and information by email about accessing the College's Clery Report 103 11%

I know what the College's Clery Report is 90 10%

St. John Fisher College, Spring 2017, Benchworks Campus Climate Assessment, Skyfactor Benchworks, Page 4



